Bulletin MSG11-5715-686/UK
Operation Manual
Series D*FC / D*1FC
D*FC Design ≥ 10
D*1FC Design ≥ 10
Parker Hannifin
Manufacturing Germany GmbH & Co. KG
Industrial Systems Division Europe

Code 5: female conn. 11+PE ord. code 5004711
D111FC:
Bolt kit ordering code BK386
Code 0/1/3/7: female conn. 6+PE
ord. code 5004072
Code 5: female conn. 11+PE ord. code 5004711
Hotline in Europe
Phone: 00800-2727-5374
Please direct technical product enquiries to:
Parker Hannifin
Manufacturing Germany GmbH & Co. KG
Industrial Systems Division Europe
Gutenbergstr. 38
41564 Kaarst, Germany
E-mail: isde.kaarst.support@support.parker.com
Spare parts
The following spare parts are available:
D1FC:
Seal kit NBR ordering code SK-D1FC
Seal kit FPM ordering code SK-D1FC-V
D3FC:
Seal kit NBR ordering code SK-D3FC
Seal kit FPM ordering code SK-D3FC-V
D31FC:
Seal kit NBR ordering code SK-D31FC
Seal kit FPM ordering code SK-D31FC-V
D41FC:
Seal kit NBR ordering code SK-D41FC
Seal kit FPM ordering code SK-D41FC-V
D91FC:
Seal kit NBR ordering code SK-D91FC
Seal kit FPM ordering code SK-D91FC-V
D111FC:
Seal kit NBR ordering code SK-D111FC
Seal kit FPM ordering code SK-D111FC-V